HE302*

Hospitals and Health Services Act 1927

Hospitals (Licensing and Conduct of Private Psychiatric Hostels) Amendment Regulations 2016

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations are the *Hospitals (Licensing and Conduct of Private Psychiatric Hostels) Amendment Regulations 2016.*

2. Commencement

- (a) regulations 1 and 2 on the day on which these regulations are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the regulations on the day after that day.

3. Regulations amended

These regulations amend the *Hospitals (Licensing and Conduct of Private Psychiatric Hostels) Regulations 1997.*

4. Regulation 7 amended

In regulation 7(2)(b) delete "he or she" and insert:

the supervisor

5. Regulation 13 amended

In regulation 13(b) delete "resident himself or herself; and" and insert:

resident; and

6. Regulation 14 amended

In regulation 14(1) delete "his or her" and insert:

the resident's

7. Schedule 1 amended

Amend the provisions listed in the Table as set out in the Table.

Table		
Provision	Delete	Insert
Sch. 1 it. 1	1 103	1 132
Sch. 1 it. 2	220	242
	550	605
	1 100	1 210
	1 650	1 815
Sch. 1 it. 3	320	328

Table

Provision	Delete	Insert
Sch. 1 it. 4	1 650	1 815
	2 200	2 420
	3 300	3 630
	5 500	6 050

N. HAGLEY, Clerk of the Executive Council.